प्रेषिका,

अलका अपर सिविल जज,(जू.डि.)/जे.एम. कक्ष सं॰ ०२, वाराणसी ।

सेवा में,

श्रीमान् उपनिबंधक महोदय माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद ।

द्वारा,

श्रीमान् जनपद न्यायाधीश महोदय, वाराणसी ।

विषय:- वित्तीय वर्ष 2019-2021 से संबंधित भेजे गये चल-अचल संपति विवरण पर अंकित आपत्ति के संबंध में ।

महोदय,

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद, एडमिन (ए-4) द्वारा, वित्तीय वर्ष 2019-2021 चल-अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण पर अंकित आपत्ति "kindly submit the property statement of the financial year 2018-2020 (2018-19 & 2019-20) instead of 2019-2021 along with the reason for delay and also submit the property statement of the financial year 2020-2022" के अनुपालन में यह हैं कि मैंने/प्रार्थिनी ने माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के परिक्षण सं॰ 16/Admin(A) दिनांकित 13.05.2004 के अनुपालन में वितीय वर्ष 2018-19 से संबंधित चल अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण द्वारा माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश महोदय, जनपद कासगंज के पत्रांक सं॰ 910/XV 'देनांकित 06.04.2019 के माध्यम से Off-line प्रेषित किया गया था।

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद के परिपत्र सं॰ 14146/IV-4588/Admin(A-4) दिनांकित 26.09.2019 के माध्यम से 'At the joining time चल-अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण उपलब्ध किये जाने हेतु निर्देशित किया गया, जिसके अनुपालन में प्रार्थिनी ने द्वारा जनपद न्यायाधीश कासगंज, जनपद कासगंज के पत्रांक सं॰ 2962/XV दिनांकित 17.10.2019 को 'At the joining time चल-अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण Off-line प्रेषित किया गया था।

प्रार्थिनी द्वारा वितीय वर्ष 2019-2021 चल-अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण case ID-P0020522021/Old Case ID-4179 online प्रेषित किया गया था । प्रार्थिया द्वारा वितीय वर्ष 2021-2022 से संबंधित चल अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण online दिनांक 13.06.2023 को प्रेषित किया जा रहा है ।



श्रीमान् जी के उक्त अंकित आपति/आदेश के अनुपालन में मेरे द्वारा भेजे गये उपरोक्त सभी वितीय वर्ष (At the joining time 2018, year 2018-2019, 2019-2021) एवं year 2021-2022, से संबंधित चल-अचल सम्पति विवरण की छाया प्रतियां इस पत्र के साथ प्राप्त सूचना से अविलंब प्रेषित कर रही हूँ ।

सादर

दिनांक 13.06.2023

अपर सिविल जंज, (जू.डि.),/जे.एम. कक्ष सं. 02- वाराणसी JO Code UP2604

संलग्न प्रापत्र:-

- 1- वित्तीय वर्ष 2018-2019 से संबंधित चल अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण छाया प्रतिया (3 work)
- 2- At the joining time year 2018 से संबंधित चल अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण छायाप्रतियाँ (3 work)
- 3- Online submitted वितीय वर्ष 2019-21 से संबंधित चल-अचल संपत्ति विवरण की हाई कापी (2 work)
- 4- Online submitted वितीय वर्ष 2021-22 में चल-अचल सम्पत्ति विवरण की हाई कापी (2 work)

प्रेषिका,

अलका द्वितीय अपर सिविल जज (जू०डि०) जनपद- कासगंज।

सेवा में

महानिबन्धक महोदय माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद।

दारा.

जनपद न्यायाधीश महोदय जनपद कासगंज।

विषय- वर्ष 2018-2019 वर्ष से सम्बन्धित चल अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण भेजे जाने के विषय में।

महोदय.

माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के परिपन्न सं०-16/एडमिन (ए) दिनॉकित 13-05-2004 के अनुपालन में वित्तीय वर्ष 2018-2019 का वार्षिक चल-अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण इस पत्र के साथ सलंग्न प्रेषित किया जा रहा है। सादर।

> सि<u>ष्टिय</u> अलका द्वितीय अपर सिविल जज (जू०डि०) कासगंज।

910, 80 000 06.04.19 Alm

Attested

Attested

Attested

Action Dismit

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR

Alk-9
IInd Add. Civil Judge (J.D.)
Kasganj

Sort Artestand

PROFORMA III

STATMENT OF IMMOBABLE PROPERTY PROPERTY OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR

	Appointment	District Area III Actes		Assessed	Value in Rs.	Acquired or parted with		acquired to whom parted with	
	3	ω	4	ر ت	6	7	8	9	10
1	•		111	NIII.	Nill lin	Z.	N	Z	
Smt. Alka	06-07-2018	Village Sherpur, post Chola railway station Tahsil Sikandrabad Dist. Bulandshahr (U.P)	Z.	2	¥	N	NE	2	

IInd Add. Civil Judge (J.D.)
Kasganj

Self Park & Many Many

प्रेषक.

अलका, सिविल जज (जू०डि०)/ त्वरित न्यायालय, जनपद-कासगंज।

सेवा में.

श्रीमान् राम प्रसाद उपनिबंधक (विविध), माननीय उच्च न्यायालय इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा.

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीश महोदय, जनपद-कासगंज।

विषय- श्रीमान जी के पत्र संख्या 9438 के अनुपालन में। महोदय,

सविनय निवेदन है कि मैंने जो अपनी चल व अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण माननीय उच्च न्यायालय की सेवा में प्रेषित किया था उसको विलम्ब से प्रेषित करने का कारण यह था कि मुझे माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद के उस सर्कुलर की जानकारी पहले नहीं थी जिसके आधार पर सम्पत्ति का विवरण प्रेषित किया जाता है। मुझे अभी तक न्यायिक प्रशिक्षण एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान लखनऊ द्वारा सर्कुलर लेटर की कोई पुस्तक भी प्रदान नहीं की गई है। मुझे जैसे ही इस तथ्य की जानकारी हुई कि न्यायिक अधिकारी को सम्पत्ति का विवरण प्रेषित करना होता है, मैंने उस समय अपना सम्पत्ति का विवरण प्रेषित कर दिया था।

श्रीमान जी के आदेश के अनुपालन में मेरे द्वारा न्यायिक सेवा में पदार्पण के समय मेरी चल एवं अचल सम्पत्ति मेरे परिवार के पास थीं उसका विवरण माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के निर्धारित प्रारूप से नये सिरे से इस पत्र के साथ प्रेषित कर रही हूँ।

सादर!

2125, XY CIVE DAME 31:27.19

Dearn's Judge Lasgard

भवदीया Аस्ट्रि (अलका)

सिविल जज (जू०डि०)/त्वरित न्यायालय जनपद-कासगंज।

Self Attented

Act (2-0) 15mil

From,

Alka Civil Judge (J.D.)/ FTC Kasganj

To,

R.K. Chaddha Joint Registrar (Admin-1) High Court of Judicature at Allahahad

By,

District Judge Kasganj

Subject:- Submission of statement of immovable property:-

Sir.

With reference to endorsement no. 14146/IV- 4588/Admin (A-4) dated 26.09.2019. I Alka civil Judge (Jr. Div.) Kasganj submitting my immovable property statment at the time of joining. So I annexed immovable property statment at the finite of joining with this letter.

Thank

Your Faithfully

Alka Civil Judge (J.D.)/ FTC Kasgan

Date- 17-111-2010

Place - h

2962 84

17-10-19

Self Athest of Sollsman

1

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR CZ 02 00 90 08 00 2023 4 Attent

Date of Johning members the designation & the official Name and Service. monthly/annna of family I income etc. Name and age profession

monthly and aminly such as profession their name members in Summa

Details of

ammal income month basic pay/10,000-i.e. its acquired/held in each financial accounts in bank PBF, FBF Details of movable properties value source of amount date particulars of information if any furnished to the court and year of purchase with

balance up to the Post office etc. Amount in NES XE

source of amount investing calender year and

with Art no ett. Alon

bank institution etc installment name of

3

Z

06-07-2018

(son) 2 year old. year old. 3. Vaibhav Singh Singh (son) 2

9. Inverter with two Batteries 10. other wood furnitures etc.

machine 7. R.O. 8. microwave

6. Automatic Woshing

year old.

2. Rishika Singh (Daughter) 4

(Daughter) 4 year old. 3. Vaibhay

2. Rishika Singh

L. Two Ac 2, L.E.D, TV Cooler 4, Frize 5, Gizer

purchage following articles:but we sold 150 gram gold to

month, 50,000 per Assit. Professor years old Guest

stridhan,

Received in marriage as Jeweilery - 1500 gram

- 1200 Rs.

Balance Amount 34854550880 SBI SB A/C

Z

month. 50,000 per Professor Guest Assit 36 years old (Husband) Kumar

joining-Date of

Kasganj Jugde (J.D.) Add. Civil

Smt. Alka Hnd 1- Pradeep

Kumar (Husband) 36

JAVIE

Gold Jewellery-250gram

Sel Attested

advance etc. Taken with its amount, Details of loan number of

and with details of H sames asque from salary are Annual Income deduction

STATMENT OF IMMOBABLE PROPERTY PROPERTY OF THE FINANCIAL YEAR (AT THE TIME OF JOINING)

Smt. Alka- Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)/FTC/JM	1	Name
— 06-07-2018 (Лг. М	2	Date of Appointmen t
Village Sherpur, post Chola railway station Tahsil Sikandrabad Dist. Bulandshahr (U.P)	w	Village Pargane & Area in Acres District
NII.	4	Area in Acres
NII.	U	Revenue Assessed
NII.	6	Estimated Value in Rs.
A	7	Whether Acquired or parted with
NI.	8	How Acquired
NI	9	From whom acquired to whom parted with
	10	Remark

THETE

Set Attest

PROPERTY STATEMENT OF SMT. ALKA

Case Id: P00020522021 | Old Case Id: 4179

Employee No.: 2604

Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	SMT. ALKA 06/07/2018	SMT. ALKA
s.) Remar	Estimate Value (Rs.)	Annual Revenue Assessed	Appointment District Paryana Areas in Acre Acquired or Ancestral Annual Revenu	Areas in Acre	Pargana	District	Appointment	Name
9	8	7	6	J	4	З	2	P

	1								
Nil.		Nil.	Nil.	Nil	Nil.	Nil.	Nil.	06/07/2018	SMT. ALKA 06/07/2018
Remark	From whom acquired or Remark parted	How acquired or parted	Whether acquired or parted with	Areas in Acre Revenue Assessed Estimate Value (Rs.) Whether acquired or parted with	Revenue Assessed	Areas in Acre	ppointment Village Pargana & District	Appointment	Name
10	9	8	7	6	S	4	3	2	1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AL YEAR 2019 - 2021	SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019 - 2021	F IMMOVABLE PROPE	ETE STATEMENT C	SSION OF COMPI	SUBMIS		THE REAL PROPERTY.

PROPERTY STATEMENT OF SMT. ALKA

Case Id: P00020522021 / Old Case ID: 4179

Employee NO. 2604

	S
ı	\Box
ı	-
ľ	~
١	≤
ŀ	\mathbf{H}
ŀ	S
t	S
ı	=
ſ	0
l	O NOISSIM
	4
	0
	$\mathbf{\mathcal{C}}$
	T
ŀ	-
	()
ŀ	0
	7
	P
	ק
ľ	
l	H
ı	1
ł	H
ľ	[-1
ı	S
l	3
ľ	7
1	بسر
1	T
1	H
1	7
1	
1	(I)
1	7
1	1
1	
I	0
1	\leq
ŀ	T
ı	-
ı	5
l	0
ł	\subseteq
1	<
l	\triangleright
ı	B
ı	H
ŀ	=
ı	r-1
н	-
н	U
ŀ	H
	X R
	RO
	ROP
	ROPE
	ROPER
	ROPERT
	PROPERTI
	ROPERTIE
	ROPERTIES
	ROPERTIES
	ROPERTIES H
	ROPERTIES HI
	ROPERTIES HEI
	PROPERTIES HELI
	PROPERTIES HELD
	PROPERTIES HELD U
	PROPERTIES HELD UI
	ROPERTIES HELD UP
	PROPERTIES HELD UPT
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO T
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO TH
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE F
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FL
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FIN
	OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINA
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINAL
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINAN
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANC
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCL
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIA
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL
	SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL Y
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YI
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEA
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 20
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 202
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-2
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-20
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-202
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-2022
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-2022
	PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-2022

Name designation & initial date of joining the official service	Name and lation age of initial family of members g the	of members in the family such as their name profession monthly/annual income etc.	of members in the family such as pay 10,000/-1.e. its value, source of the amount their name profession monthly/annual income etc. Details of earning members in the family such as pay 10,000/-1.e. its value, source of the amount of income etc. Details of the PPF, FDR, Details of loan advance Gross income from salary and Remark NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and etc. taken with its amount other sources. If any with details of loan advance of the such as pay 10,000/-1.e. its value, source of the amount of in balance up to investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of installment of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of the loan advance of installment of investment etc. along with name of the bank, and source of installment of investment etc. along with its amount of investment etc. along with its amount of investment etc. along with its amount of investm	Details of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of amount.	Details of Account Details of the PPF, FDR, Details of loain Bank, Post NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and etc. taken with Office etc. Amount shares unit and other number of in balance up to investment etc. along with name of the and source of value and source of the amount invested.	DR, Details of loan advance and etc. taken with its amount ther number of installment with name of the bank, lase. Institution etc.	Gross income from salary and Rother sources. If any with details of deduction
SMT.ALKA 1. Prad Additional Kumar Civil Judge 40 year of (Junior 2. Rish Division)/ Singh (I JM Court year old. NO. 02 3. Vaib Date of Singh (S Joining years old 06.07.2018	SMT.ALKA 1. Pradeep Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division)/ Singh (D) 8 NO. 02 Date Date Joining SMT.ALKA 1. Pradeep (H) 40 y Opear old. 2. Rishika Singh (D) 8 Month. 3. Vaibhav Singh (S) 6 years old. 96.07.2018	leep K years /- or	1. Pradeep Kumar 1- A Hyundai Creta Car by loan from HDFC 1- SBI SB A/C PPF Kumar (H) (H) 40 years old- bank. Car value 1477000/- Rs. on date 34854558880 3831071 40 year old. 55,000/- Asst. 08.08.2018 and purchase with particular Balance amount 1226/- 2. Rishika Professor per information has been furnished to the Court with 30,000/ 02.12.20 year old. 9 year old. 2- Gold Jewellary- 100 gm. Silver Jewellary- 100 gm. Silver Jewellary- 50100247262046 years old. 3- Two A/C L.E.D. TV Cooler, Fridge, Gizer, Automatic washing Machine, R.O. Microwave, Inverter with two batteries, other furniture etc.	A/C A/C A/C Ount	A/C 10713746 amo 5/- till o 2.2021	No- 1- List ID C2018080141 1- Annul amount Invoice No. 2- SBI J date N3A10H201800157 IKNA993 HDFC Bank Ltd. Kasganj, per year. Loan Amount-1214761/- 3- SBI J No. of Installment 7 51ND71 years. 2- Personal Loan SBI 4- Annua Loan Ac 40824633393, 5- NPS A Loan Ac 40824633393, 5- NPS A Loan Amount 104146/ 10,00,000/-in 72 month 6- House installment	No- 1- List ID C2018080141 1- Annul Income Rs. 13,13,870/- bunt Invoice No. 2- SBI life Insurance Policy No. like N3A10H201800157 IKNA993414 Premium 1,50,000/- HDFC Bank Ltd. Kasganj, per year. Loan Amount-1214761/- 3- SBI Life Insurance Policy No. No. of Installment 7 51ND711727, Premium- 50,000/- years. 2- Personal Loan SBI 4- Annual loan Deduc. 4,50,000/- Loan Ac 40824633393, 5- NPS Ac. No. 110123811184 Loan Amount 104146/- Rs. per year. 10,00,000/-in 72 month 6- House rent- 2,36052/- Rs. per

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-2022

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Name Appointment District Pargana Areas in Acre Acquired or Ancestral Annual Revenue Assessed Estimate value (Rs.) Remark	NIL.	NIL.	NIL.	NIL.	NIL.	NIL.	NIL.	06.07.2018	SMT. ALKA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Remark	Estimate value (Rs.)	Annual Revenue Assessed	Acquired or Ancestral +	Areas in Acre	Pargana	District	Appointment	Name
	9	8	7	6	Q	4	ω	2	1

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-2022

SMT. ALKA	Name	1
06.07.2018	Appointment	2
NIL.	Village Pargana & District	ω
NIL.	Areas In Acre	4
NIL.	Revenue Assessed	5
NIL	Estimate Value (Rs.)	6
NIL.	Whether acquired or parted with	7
NIL.	How acquired or parted	8
NIL.	How acquired or From whom acquired parted or parted	9
NIL.	Remark	10

131-c/2013m/1